Oceania Athletics Cross Country Championships
Auckland, New Zealand

U18 Women 4km

1st Hannah O’Connor
2" Tessa Webb

3rd Liliana Braun

4th Bridie Edwards
5th Grace Ritchie

6t Akeira Worthington
7th Alyssa Bullot

gth Georgia Clode

gth Michaela Walker
10t Caitlyn Alabaster
11t Beth Versey

12™  Jane Lennox

13t Anna Faulkner
14™  Navajo Prentice
15™  Sophie Atkinson
16" Aimee Elliot

17" Lucy Rowe

18™  Claire Rees

19t Sophia Clark

20" Maddy Clarke
21 Charlotte Tucker
22" Briana Miller

239 Emily Hacket Pain
24%  Hunta Sutherland
25" Hayley Marx

26" Monique Macdonald
27" Emma Abraham
28t Grace Wilson
29" Anna Wilkinson
U18 Men 6km

1st Isaiah Priddey
2nd Kalani Sheridan
3rd Trent Dodds

4th Jacob Holmes

5th Theo Quax

gth Seamus Kane

7th William Sinclair
gth Logan Slee

9t James Uhlenberg

7th August 2016
NZL 14:48
NZL  15:26
NZL  15:38
NZL  15:45
NZL 16:02
NZL 16:15
NZL 16:20
NZL 16:25
NZL 16:33
NZL 16:38
NZL 16:47
NZL 16:48
NZL 16:51
NZL 16:58
NzL 17:10
NZL 17:17
NZL 17:26
NzL 17:31
NzZL 17:38
NzZL 17:53
NZL 17:56
NZL 18:01
NzZL 18:17
NzZL 18:23
NZL 18:32
NZL 18:38
NZL  18:55
NZL 19:05
NzZL  20:00
NZL  20:25
NzZL 20:31
NZL  20:38
NZL 20:46
NZL 20:54
NZL 21:08
NzZL 21:19
NZL 21:26
NzZL 21:28



10™"  Nick Moulai

11™  Liam Chesney

12t Alexander Hull
13t Sam Mead

14t Max Meffan

15™  Christopher Dryden
16™  Hugh O’Donoghue
17t Theo Purdy

18™  Benjamin Wall
19 Jack McNaughton
20" Jack Elliot

21t Joel Carman

22" Lachlan Haitana
23 Olaf Manz

24t Sam Montgomerie
25" Lochie Montgomerie
26" Matthew Clough
27" Chris Devaney
28" Nick Matthews
29" Liam Miller

30" Chris Mills

31t  Max Karamanolis
32" Shaun Sounes
334 James Matthews
34t Sean Trowern

35"  Same Duncan

36" James Wharton
37" Sam Cadwallader
38"  Joseph Sinclair
39t Benjamin Prince
40 George Carr-Smith
41t Oliver O’Leary
42 Dylan Jenkinson
439 Max Rawbone
44t Liam Jones

45t William Swales
46™  Jason Bond

47t Thomas Conder
48t Benjamin Gregory
49t Jeremy Holyer

U20 Women 6km

1st Hannah Miller
2nd Grace Wood
3rd Jess Kikstra
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NZL
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21:30
21:30
21:31
21:34
21:37
21:40
21:43
21:51
21:57
22:06
22:10
22:18
22:18
22:22
22:31
22:37
22:38
22:43
22:45
22:46
22:51
23:03
23:03
23:16
23:16
23:33
23:36
23:41
23:51
23:56
24:04
24:15
24:17
24:19
24:35
24:36
24:50
25:48
26:26
28:10

23:49
23:57
24:09



4th

Hanna English

5th Kelsey Forman

6t Maiya Christini

7th Emerson Deverell
gth Sophie Smith

gth Katherine Badham
10™  Gina Butler

11t Imogen Hull

12t Natalie Dryden
13t SamiJordan

14™  Amanda Holyer
15" Rose Dillon

16"  Heidi Robinson
17t Genina Criss

U20 Men 8km

1t Cameron Avery
2nd Matt Prest

3rd Harry Ewing

4th Sean Eustace

5t Jared Lautenslager
6th Christopher Conder
7th Oliver Chignall

gth Dan Hoy

gth Andrew Catley
10t Stefan Przychodzko
11t Tommy Hayes

12 Daniel Hintz

13t Cameron Bartlett
14t Cameron Low

15t Conal Wilson

16™  Harry Burnard

17 Callum Stewart
18"  Tom Moulai

19 Aaron Anderson
20" Angus White

21t Andrew Moorman
22" William Wallace
23@  Matthew Scott
24 Matthew Bradbury
25" Angus Wemyss
26t Curt Evans

27t Jeffrey Wang

28" Thomas Littleworth
29t Tae Hyun Kim

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
GUM

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
PLW

24:32
24:41
24:51
25:03
25:07
25:15
25:23
25:39
26:25
27:32
28:25
28:56
29:28
31:52

26:51
27:09
27:13
27:42
27:46
27:52
27;55
28:01
28:05
28:09
28:14
28:28
28:52
28:55
28:56
29:03
29:19
29:21
29:21
29:21
29:41
29:59
30:32
32:01
32:07
33:36
33:38
24:28
39:23



Women 10km

1st Laura Nagel

2" Rosa Flanagan

3rd Karinna Fyfe

4th Nicole Mitchell

5th Sarah Drought

gth Esther Keown

7th Oliva Burne

8t Jean Kozyniak

gth Ruby Nuir

10t Ashleigh Williams
11t Gabrielle Gray
12t Sabrina Grogan
13t Fiona Love

14"  Amanda Broughton
15t Molly Savill

16™  Elodie Menou

17t Nat Hardaker

18™  Renae Creser

19™  Grace Fursdon
20™  Shannon-Leigh Litt
Men 10km

1t Nicholas Wightman
2" Jonathon Jackson
3rd Daniel Balchin

4th Oska Inkster-Baynes
5th Peter Wheeler

6th Jack Holden

7th Alex Parlane

gth Michael Banks

gth Harry Linford

10 Steve Rees-Jones
11%  Nathan Tese

12 leuan van der Peet
13%  William Harris
14%  Lucas Duross

15™  Stephen Day

16" Nick Rennie

17" Ben Musson

18™  Ben Moynihan
19™  David Cooper

20t Kristian Day

21t Kirk Madgwick

NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
PYF

NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL

38:08
38:28
39:02
39:21
39:36
39.39
40:18
40:34
41:06
41:22
42:05
42:37
43:00
43:18
44:00
45:44
45:54
46:57
47:08
49:09

33:00
33:05
33:12
33:42
34:00
34:11
34:15
34:18
34:23
34:27
34:40
34:58
35:07
35:19
35:20
35:20
25:28
35:43
35:48
36:01
36:06



220
23
24t
2 5th
26th
27th
2 8th
29th
30th
31st
3 2nd
3 3rd
3 4th
3 5th
36th
37th
3 8th
39th
40th

Avikash Lal

Brian Garmonsway
Cameron Swales
Hayden Rodger
Matt Dryden
Andrew Stewart
Cedric Wan

Ryan McAlister
Sam Hooper
Ashneel Nand
Niam Macdonald
Jonah Smith
Michael Du Toit
Rhys Mildon
James Kuegler
Severi Luoto

Brent Butler

Jason Wilcock
Sosaia Mateitalo Tufui

FlJ
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
PYF
NZL
NZL
FlJ
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
NZL
FIN
GUM
NZL
TGA

36:08
26:16
36:54
37:04
37:11
37:26
37:32
37:36
37:42
37:57
38:04
38:26
38:45
38:53
40:27
40:45
40:53
41:48
47:28




