

Oceania Athletics Cross Country Championships Auckland, New Zealand 7th August 2016

U18 Women 4km

010 11			
1 st	Hannah O'Connor	NZL	14:48
2 nd	Tessa Webb	NZL	15:26
3 rd	Liliana Braun	NZL	15:38
4 th	Bridie Edwards	NZL	15:45
5 th	Grace Ritchie	NZL	16:02
6 th	Akeira Worthington	NZL	16:15
7 th	Alyssa Bullot	NZL	16:20
8 th	Georgia Clode	NZL	16:25
9 th	Michaela Walker	NZL	16:33
10 th	Caitlyn Alabaster	NZL	16:38
11 th	Beth Versey	NZL	16:47
12 th	Jane Lennox	NZL	16:48
13 th	Anna Faulkner	NZL	16:51
14 th	Navajo Prentice	NZL	16:58
15 th	Sophie Atkinson	NZL	17:10
16 th	Aimee Elliot	NZL	17:17
17 th	Lucy Rowe	NZL	17:26
18 th	Claire Rees	NZL	17:31
19 th	Sophia Clark	NZL	17:38
20 th	Maddy Clarke	NZL	17:53
21 st	Charlotte Tucker	NZL	17:56
22 nd	Briana Miller	NZL	18:01
23 rd	Emily Hacket Pain	NZL	18:17
24 th	Hunta Sutherland	NZL	18:23
25 th	Hayley Marx	NZL	18:32
26 th	Monique Macdonald	NZL	18:38
27 th	Emma Abraham	NZL	18:55
28 th	Grace Wilson	NZL	19:05
29 th	Anna Wilkinson	NZL	20:00
U18 Men 6km			

1st Isaiah Priddey 20:25 NZL 2nd Kalani Sheridan NZL 20:31 3rd Trent Dodds 20:38 NZL 4th Jacob Holmes NZL 20:46 5th 20:54 Theo Quax NZL 6th Seamus Kane 21:08 NZL 7th William Sinclair NZL 21:19 8th Logan Slee NZL 21:26 9th NZL James Uhlenberg 21:28



4 oth			24.20
10 th	Nick Moulai	NZL	21:30
11 th	Liam Chesney	NZL	21:30
12 th	Alexander Hull	NZL	21:31
13 th	Sam Mead	NZL	21:34
14 th	Max Meffan	NZL	21:37
15 th	Christopher Dryden	NZL	21:40
16 th	Hugh O'Donoghue	NZL	21:43
17 th	Theo Purdy	NZL	21:51
18 th	Benjamin Wall	NZL	21:57
19 th	Jack McNaughton	NZL	22:06
20 th	Jack Elliot	NZL	22:10
21 st	Joel Carman	NZL	22:18
22 nd	Lachlan Haitana	NZL	22:18
23 rd	Olaf Manz	NZL	22:22
24 th	Sam Montgomerie	NZL	22:31
25 th	Lochie Montgomerie	NZL	22:37
26 th	Matthew Clough	NZL	22:38
27 th	Chris Devaney	NZL	22:43
28 th	Nick Matthews	NZL	22:45
29 th	Liam Miller	NZL	22:46
30 th	Chris Mills	NZL	22:51
31 st	Max Karamanolis	NZL	23:03
32 nd	Shaun Sounes	NZL	23:03
33 rd	James Matthews	NZL	23:16
34 th	Sean Trowern	NZL	23:16
35 th	Same Duncan	NZL	23:33
36 th	James Wharton	NZL	23:36
37 th	Sam Cadwallader	NZL	23:41
38 th	Joseph Sinclair	NZL	23:51
39 th	Benjamin Prince	NZL	23:56
40 th	George Carr-Smith	NZL	24:04
41 st	Oliver O'Leary	NZL	24:15
42 nd	Dylan Jenkinson	NZL	24:17
43 rd	Max Rawbone	NZL	24:19
44 th	Liam Jones	NZL	24:35
45 th	William Swales	NZL	24:36
46 th	Jason Bond	NZL	24:50
47 th	Thomas Conder	NZL	25:48
48 th	Benjamin Gregory	NZL	26:26
49^{th}	Jeremy Holyer	NZL	28:10
	Vomen 6km		
1 st	Hannah Miller	NZL	23:49
2 nd	Grace Wood	NZL	23:57
3 rd	Jess Kikstra	NZL	24:09



4 th	Hanna English	NZL	24:32
5 th	Kelsey Forman	NZL	24:41
6 th	Maiya Christini	NZL	24:51
7 th	Emerson Deverell	NZL	25:03
8 th	Sophie Smith	NZL	25:07
9 th	Katherine Badham	NZL	25:15
10 th	Gina Butler	NZL	25:23
11 th	Imogen Hull	NZL	25:39
12 th	Natalie Dryden	NZL	26:25
13 th	Sami Jordan	NZL	27:32
14 th	Amanda Holyer	NZL	28:25
15 th	Rose Dillon	NZL	28:56
16 th	Heidi Robinson	NZL	29:28
17 th	Genina Criss	GUM	31:52

U20 Men 8km

1 st	Cameron Avery	NZL	26:51
2 nd	Matt Prest	NZL	27:09
3 rd	Harry Ewing	NZL	27:13
4 th	Sean Eustace	NZL	27:42
5 th	Jared Lautenslager	NZL	27:46
6 th	Christopher Conder	NZL	27:52
7 th	Oliver Chignall	NZL	27;55
8 th	Dan Hoy	NZL	28:01
9 th	Andrew Catley	NZL	28:05
10 th	Stefan Przychodzko	NZL	28:09
11 th	Tommy Hayes	NZL	28:14
12 th	Daniel Hintz	NZL	28:28
13 th	Cameron Bartlett	NZL	28:52
14 th	Cameron Low	NZL	28:55
15 th	Conal Wilson	NZL	28:56
16 th	Harry Burnard	NZL	29:03
17 th	Callum Stewart	NZL	29:19
18 th	Tom Moulai	NZL	29:21
19 th	Aaron Anderson	NZL	29:21
20 th	Angus White	NZL	29:21
21 st	Andrew Moorman	NZL	29:41
22 nd	William Wallace	NZL	29:59
23 rd	Matthew Scott	NZL	30:32
24 th	Matthew Bradbury	NZL	32:01
25 th	Angus Wemyss	NZL	32:07
26 th	Curt Evans	NZL	33:36
27 th	Jeffrey Wang	NZL	33:38
28 th	Thomas Littleworth	NZL	24:28
29 th	Tae Hyun Kim	PLW	39:23



Women 10km

1 st	Laura Nagel	NZL	38:08
2 nd	Rosa Flanagan	NZL	38:28
3 rd	Karinna Fyfe	AUS	39:02
4 th	Nicole Mitchell	NZL	39:21
5 th	Sarah Drought	NZL	39:36
6 th	Esther Keown	NZL	39.39
7 th	Oliva Burne	NZL	40:18
8 th	Jean Kozyniak	NZL	40:34
9 th	Ruby Nuir	NZL	41:06
10 th	Ashleigh Williams	NZL	41:22
11 th	Gabrielle Gray	NZL	42:05
12 th	Sabrina Grogan	NZL	42:37
13 th	Fiona Love	NZL	43:00
14 th	Amanda Broughton	NZL	43:18
15 th	Molly Savill	NZL	44:00
16 th	Elodie Menou	PYF	45:44
17 th	Nat Hardaker	NZL	45:54
18 th	Renae Creser	NZL	46:57
19 th	Grace Fursdon	NZL	47:08
20 th	Shannon-Leigh Litt	NZL	49:09
9 th 10 th 11 th 12 th 13 th 14 th 15 th 16 th 17 th 18 th 19 th	Ruby Nuir Ashleigh Williams Gabrielle Gray Sabrina Grogan Fiona Love Amanda Broughton Molly Savill Elodie Menou Nat Hardaker Renae Creser Grace Fursdon	NZL NZL NZL NZL NZL NZL PYF NZL NZL	41:06 41:22 42:05 42:37 43:00 43:18 44:00 45:44 45:54 45:54 46:57 47:08

Men 10km

1 st	Nicholas Wightman	AUS	33:00
2 nd	Jonathon Jackson	NZL	33:05
3 rd	Daniel Balchin	NZL	33:12
4 th	Oska Inkster-Baynes	NZL	33:42
5 th	Peter Wheeler	NZL	34:00
6 th	Jack Holden	AUS	34:11
7 th	Alex Parlane	NZL	34:15
8 th	Michael Banks	NZL	34:18
9 th	Harry Linford	NZL	34:23
10 th	Steve Rees-Jones	NZL	34:27
11 th	Nathan Tese	NZL	34:40
12 th	leuan van der Peet	NZL	34:58
13 th	William Harris	NZL	35:07
14 th	Lucas Duross	NZL	35:19
15 th	Stephen Day	NZL	35:20
16 th	Nick Rennie	NZL	35:20
17 th	Ben Musson	NZL	25:28
18 th	Ben Moynihan	NZL	35:43
19 th	David Cooper	NZL	35:48
20 th	Kristian Day	NZL	36:01
21 st	Kirk Madgwick	NZL	36:06



22 nd	Avikash Lal	FIJ	36:08
23 rd	Brian Garmonsway	NZL	26:16
24 th	Cameron Swales	NZL	36:54
25 th	Hayden Rodger	NZL	37:04
26 th	Matt Dryden	NZL	37:11
27 th	Andrew Stewart	NZL	37:26
28 th	Cedric Wan	PYF	37:32
29 th	Ryan McAlister	NZL	37:36
30 th	Sam Hooper	NZL	37:42
31 st	Ashneel Nand	FIJ	37:57
32 nd	Niam Macdonald	NZL	38:04
33 rd	Jonah Smith	NZL	38:26
34 th	Michael Du Toit	NZL	38:45
35 th	Rhys Mildon	NZL	38:53
36 th	James Kuegler	NZL	40:27
37 th	Severi Luoto	FIN	40:45
38 th	Brent Butler	GUM	40:53
39 th	Jason Wilcock	NZL	41:48
40 th	Sosaia Mateitalo Tufui	TGA	47:28